
2021 Newman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-23   Conf: 8-22   Home: 5-9   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (204), Opp (247)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (2), Austin  (1), Quintanilla (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Push (2),
Caravello (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Caravello (7), Bajza (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Boaz 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-213),
Caravello (56-65), Bajza (36-41), Boaz (21-23), Langrell (19-23), Schumann (13-17), Wittau (10-10), Lecki (8-8), Thoreson (8-9), Jacobs (5-
6), Schmidt (3-3), Dickey (2-4), Pfannenstiel (2-3), Murrow (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 VanDePol, Hayden .336 29-29 113 27 38 7 0 4 25 57 .504 13 4 19 1 .420 1 1 2-4 68 4 1 .986
5 Push, Tyler .330 28-28 115 32 38 4 3 5 16 63 .548 10 7 26 1 .410 2 0 12-15 63 2 1 .985
1 Beard, Devin .321 29-29 109 28 35 10 2 3 18 58 .532 13 4 27 0 .409 1 1 0-0 32 65 20 .829
41 Landstad, Kellan .280 26-23 75 13 21 3 0 0 7 24 .320 9 1 13 0 .365 0 1 5-5 60 4 0 1.000
21 Hargrove, Zack .276 31-28 98 16 27 3 1 7 17 53 .541 5 1 27 2 .317 0 2 0-1 50 46 9 .914
15 Austin , Mitchell .270 32-32 122 23 33 11 0 3 30 53 .434 11 2 17 1 .338 1 0 1-1 31 67 8 .925
25 Caravello, Nick .226 25-23 84 7 19 4 1 0 9 25 .298 12 1 25 0 .330 0 0 2-3 104 19 1 .992
12 Bajza, Max .189 25-18 74 12 14 5 0 4 13 31 .419 8 0 32 0 .268 0 0 1-1 93 8 3 .971
23 Quintanilla, Daniel .271 20-15 59 8 16 3 0 3 17 28 .475 6 0 23 2 .328 2 0 0-0 59 2 1 .984
30 Coufal, Jon .262 19-17 65 13 17 1 1 7 17 41 .631 4 1 26 0 .314 0 0 1-1 123 7 3 .977
9 Jordan, Will .238 7-7 21 6 5 3 0 0 2 8 .381 3 1 4 1 .360 0 0 0-0 43 2 2 .957
17 Bonventre, Enzo .233 9-9 30 7 7 4 0 0 7 11 .367 6 4 12 0 .405 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Rivenbark, Anthony .231 12-3 13 5 3 0 1 0 1 5 .385 3 0 9 0 .375 0 1 1-1 3 12 0 1.000
24 Angelico, Jake .219 23-23 73 14 16 2 3 1 13 27 .370 11 3 21 1 .333 3 0 1-2 30 0 1 .968
8 Kretschmar, Tyler .176 15-4 17 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .176 2 0 4 0 .263 0 0 0-1 9 9 4 .818
26 Loerke, Sam .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
7 Seboldt, Tyler .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Boh, Zach .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .272 32-32 1072 218 292 60 12 37 192 487 .454 117 29 287 9 .356 12 6 26-35 781 270 57 .949
Opponents .345 32-32 1145 350 395 87 12 63 315 695 .607 147 62 199 9 .439 21 13 92-107 809 268 48 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Murrow, Weston 2.25 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
38 Cashimere, John 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 .111 2 3 0 0 0
16 Thoreson, Luke 5.56 3-2 13 0 0 0-0 2 22.2 21 16 14 13 21 5 0 5 .241 6 8 0 1 0
34 Langrell, Connor 6.54 1-1 11 8 0 0-0 0 52.1 69 42 38 11 46 13 1 8 .305 11 11 0 0 1
13 Schumann, Derek 7.95 2-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 54.1 79 71 48 18 39 17 1 9 .333 12 20 1 5 4
18 Lecki, Ian 9.49 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 21 19 13 6 8 5 1 1 .362 3 5 2 1 2
29 Schmidt, Johnny 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 3 5 1 1 0 0 .364 0 0 1 1 0
20 Dickey, Logan 10.18 0-3 9 2 0 0-0 0 20.1 33 32 23 11 9 10 0 7 .375 3 0 0 4 2
33 Wittau, Tristan 10.38 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 24 21 20 14 13 8 0 6 .343 4 4 0 2 0
37 Paten, Andrew 11.57 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 12 9 8 8 4 0 3 .353 0 2 0 0 0
28 Boaz, Ryan 12.85 1-6 10 10 0 0-0 0 41.1 83 67 59 19 27 18 5 16 .415 5 0 0 4 2
35 Pfannenstiel, Crae 13.06 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 2 10.1 12 15 15 15 8 1 1 2 .316 1 0 1 1 1
2 Rivenbark, Anthony 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
19 Jacobs, Carson 27.82 1-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 23 39 34 20 12 2 3 5 .418 5 8 1 1 1

36 Durnil, Justin
162.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 7 6 1 0 1 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.87 9-23 116 32 0 0 4 260.2 395 350 286 147 199 87 12 63 .345 53 62 6 21 13
Opponents 6.31 23-9 112 32 2 1 7 269.2 292 218 189 117 287 60 12 37 .272 32 29 4 12 6



2021 Newman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 Landstad, Kellan 64 60 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rivenbark, Anthony 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Boaz, Ryan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 21 2 .913 0 0
34 Langrell, Connor 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 19 4 .826 0 0
37 Paten, Andrew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jacobs, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
18 Lecki, Ian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
33 Wittau, Tristan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
35 Pfannenstiel, Crae 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Boh, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Caravello, Nick 124 104 19 1 .992 1 56 9 .862 7 0
6 VanDePol, Hayden 73 68 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Push, Tyler 66 63 2 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Quintanilla, Daniel 62 59 2 1 .984 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Coufal, Jon 133 123 7 3 .977 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bajza, Max 104 93 8 3 .971 0 36 5 .878 2 0
24 Angelico, Jake 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jordan, Will 47 43 2 2 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Austin , Mitchell 106 31 67 8 .925 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schumann, Derek 12 5 6 1 .917 0 13 4 .765 0 0
21 Hargrove, Zack 105 50 46 9 .914 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Beard, Devin 117 32 65 20 .829 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kretschmar, Tyler 22 9 9 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dickey, Logan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
26 Loerke, Sam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bonventre, Enzo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Cashimere, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Durnil, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Schmidt, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Thoreson, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
7 Seboldt, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Murrow, Weston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1108 781 270 57 .949 41 92 14 .864 9 0
Opponents 1125 809 268 48 .957 45 26 8 .754 15 0


